© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 11
Data Sheet
Cisco Network Convergence System 1004
Video traffic continues to grow rapidly. It would take more than 5 million years to
watch the amount of video that will cross global IP networks each month in 2021.
Every second, a million minutes of video content will cross the network. Content
Delivery Networks (CDNs) will carry 71 percent of Internet traffic by 2021. Content
providers will need to scale their networks at speed to keep up with the demand for

 Short-term refers to a period of not more than 96 consecutive hours and a total of not more than 15 days in 1 year (a total of 360 hours in any
given year, but no more than 15 occurrences during that 1-year period). The values shown are valid for M6 or M2 chassis.
Table 8. Ordering information
Part Number Description
NCS1004= Network Convergence System 1004 4 line card slots
NCS1K4-1.2T-L-K9= NCS1K4 12x QSFP28 2 Trunk C-Band DWDM card - Licensed
S-NCS1K4-LIC-100G= NCS1K4 smart license - one QSFP28 client
E-NCS1K4-LIC-100G= NCS1K4 electronic license - one QSFP28 client
S-NCS1K4-LIC-100X= NCS1K4 smart license - one QSFP28 client with encryption
E-NCS1K4-LIC-100X= NCS1K4 electronic license - one QSFP28 client with encryption
NCS1K4-1.2T-K9= NCS1K4 12x QSFP28 2 Trunk C-Band DWDM card
NCS1K4-SYS NCS1004 Assemble To Order
NCS1K4-CNTLR-K9= Network Convergence System 1004 Controller
NCS1K4-FAN= Network Convergence System 1004 Fan
NCS1K4-AC-PSU= Network Convergence System 1004 AC Power Supply Unit
NCS1K4-AC-PSU-CBL= Network Convergence System 1004 AC Power Supply Cable
NCS1K4-DC-PSU= Network Convergence System 1004 DC Power Supply Unit
Cisco Capital
Flexible payment solutions to help you achieve your objectives
Cisco Capital makes it easier to get the right technology to achieve your objectives, enable business transformation
and help you stay competitive. We can help you reduce the total cost of ownership, conserve capital, and